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August 2, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 / RFP Y20-802 

    
SOUTH WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY PHASE 6A IMPROVEMENT 

 
RFP OPENING DATE: August 27, 2019 

 
This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.   
 
 

A. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
1. QUESTION: Is it possible to change the Similar Project Type B to: 

 
Project Type B: A project including the construction of a diesel-engine driven 
generators, each with a minimum design capacity of 2,000 KW including 
1,200 Amp, 480 Volt paralleling switchgear with open or closed transition 
transfer between generators and the power utility. 
 
If this is not possible, is it possible to change item g to: 
 
g. The proposed Project Manager shall submit three similar projects (Type 
A, B or C) including at least one (1) Project Type A and one (1) Project Type 
C. The proposed Project Engineer(s) must submit only one(1) Project Type 
A, one (1) Project Type B, and one (1) Project Type C. 

 
RESPONSE:  There will be no change.  

 
2. QUESTION: Project Type A:  Can firm pumping capacity be 6 MGD or total 

pumping capacity be 10 MGD 
 
RESPONSE: There will be no change. 

 
3. QUESTION: Related to Paragraph 26, Similar Projects, specific to 

subparagraph g. (page 15): 
 

Can the same project be used to fulfill more than one Project Type A, B, or C?  
Said another way, if I have one project with distinct elements that meet both 
the Type A and Type B criteria, can I use that one project for both type A and 
Type B? 
 
RESPONSE:  The same project may be submitted for both Type A and Type 
B Projects, as long as it meets all other requirements.  
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4. QUESTION: Is there a required goal for the minimum percentage of the work 

assigned to the subconsultants, as reflected on Form C, that we must meet 

in order to obtain full points for Location? 

RESPONSE: There is not a minimum percentage of the work that needs to be 

assigned to the subconsultants that the Consultant must meet in order to 

obtain full points for Location.  

 
B. a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of proposal. 

 
  b.  All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 

 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 
______________________________________           __________________ 
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________ 
Title 
 


